Landmarks and Historic District Commission

## Town of Pound Ridge

Tel.: 914-764-5511 Fax: 914-764-0102



## Affidavit of Notification - Certificate of Appropriateness

(For additions/alterations to a landmark)

The following statements are guidelines. Applicants are advised to refer to Chapter 17 of the Code of Pound Ridge (paying particular attention to Article IV) which governs the authority of the Landmarks and Historic District Commission to protect designated landmark sites.

## AFFIDAVIT OF NOTIFICATION TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT OR DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

## STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss. COUNTY OF )

\_\_\_\_\_, being duly sworn, deposes and says that

he/she is (are) the owner(s) of record or representative of the owner of the property located at \_\_\_\_\_\_

which is the subject of an application for Landmarks approval of which is herein made. That the abovementioned name of record of said premises has hereby sent notification of their application for the Town of Pound Ridge Landmarks & Historic District Commission to all owners of record within five-hundred (500) feet of the boundary of the subject property by regular mail. That the statements contained herein are true to the best of the deponent's knowledge and belief, and are made for the purpose of inducing the Landmarks Commission of the Town of Pound Ridge to approve the application submitted.

Signature

Print Name\_\_\_\_\_

Title \_\_\_\_\_

Sworn to before me this the\_\_\_\_\_ Day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_

Notary Public

Revised March 17, 2014